

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21302/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2022 in IA No. 18608/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

RAJENDRA NIVRUTTI ZURANGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 179853/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 179854/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 179855/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21329/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180203/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.180205/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.180206/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Koshy Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List immediately after winter vacation.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR