ITEM NO.40 COURT NO.12 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21302/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2022 in IA No. 18608/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAJENDRA NIVRUTTI ZURANGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 179853/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 179854/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 179855/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21329/2022 (IX)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 180203/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 180206/2022

IA No. 180203/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 180206/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 24-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

2

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Rani, Adv,. Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matters on $31^{\rm st}$ January, 2023 at the request made by the learned counsel for the respondent(s).

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR